

:- 1 :-

srp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 341 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions & Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Vikas B. Pandey for the petitioner.

Coram : RANJIT MORE, J.

Date : **March 16, 2012.**

P. C. :

1. Place the writ petition for final disposal at the stage of admission on 31/3/2012. In the meanwhile, the proceedings of Criminal Appeal No. 56 of 2009 pending on the file of Sessions Court at Pune is stayed.

(RANJIT MORE, J.)