

acd

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 341 OF 2012

Shivshankar Shripal Tiwari & Ors. ..Petitioners.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra . ..Respondent.

Mr. Girish Agarwal i/b Mr. Vikas B. Pandey,
for Petitioner.
Mrs. P.P. Bhosale, A.P.P. for State.

CORAM: K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 15, 2012.

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for writ-petitioner is absent. Mr. Agarwal holding for Counsel for the Petitioner seeks accommodation.
2. On 16.4.2012, identical prayer was made, and the matter was thereafter not attended.
3. By way of last chance, stand over to 29th October, 2012 else to face dismissal.

(K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.)

