

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.341 OF 2012

Shivshankar Shripal Tiwari & Others	.. Petitioners.
V/s.	
The State of Maharashtra	.. Respondent.

Mr. S. S. Pandey i/b. Vikas B. Pandey, for the Petitioners.
Mrs. P. P. Bhosale, APP for the Respondent.

**CORAM: K.U. CHANDIWAL,J.
DATED : OCTOBER 29, 2012.**

P.C.:

After extensively arguing the matter, the learned APP invited the attention to the Judgment of Division Bench and also of the learned Single Judge of this Court, the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners seek accommodation.

2 **Stand Over to 27th November, 2012.**

(K. U.CHANDIWAL J.)