

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.341 OF 2012**

**SHIVSHANKAR SHRIPAL TIWARI & ORS. )...PETITIONERS**

**V/s.**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA )...RESPONDENT**

Mr.Shishir Pandey i/b. Mr.Vikas B. Pandey Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mrs.G.P.Mulekar APP for the State.

**CORAM: ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2013.**

**P.C. :**

- 1 Considering the importance of the question raised, the learned APP intends to file a counter affidavit.
- 2 Stand over to 26.6.2013.

**(ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.)**