

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 341 OF 2012**

Shivshankar Shripal Tiwari & Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Sangita Phad, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATED : 11th JUNE, 2026.

P. C. :-

1) When the matter is called out, none appears for the Petitioners.

2) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions, at her request stand over to 19th June 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)